

**COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL**  
**Present: Chiranjib Bhattacharya(I/C)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol**

**Miscellaneous Arbitration (Commercial) : 12/2025**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000041-2025**  
**JO Code : WB00718**

**Suman Bairagya ..... Petitioner.**  
**V/s**

**Tapas Ganguly & 1 other ..... Respondents .**

**Order No - 01**

**Dated – 02/08/2025**

This is an application U/sec 09 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has been filed through e-filing on 01/08/2025.

Today, the petitioner has produced the physical copy annexing the application U/sec 09 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 along with photocopies of documents.

Court fee is paid.

Ld. P.O is on transferred.

Ld. Judge, Special Court [Electricity Act] cum ADJ, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

Register the same as Miscellaneous Arbitration(Commercial).

Requisites has not been filed.

Fix **10.09.2025** for SR/ AD and appearance.

The petitioner is directed to put in the requisites at once.

**D & C by me:**

**Judge, Commercial Court**  
**At Asansol(I/C)**

**Judge, Commercial Court**  
**At Asansol(I/C)**