

**COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL**  
**Present : Sri Arup Roy (JO Code :00865)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court, Asansol (In-Charge)**  
**Miscellaneous Arbitration (Commercial) 12 of 2025**  
**CNR No. :WBBD17-000041-2025**

**Order no. 03**

**Dated : 14-08-2025**

**Record is put up by petition filed by the Opposite party.  
Heard. Considered. Prayer for put is allowed and the same petition has  
been registered as IA/01/2025  
Ld. Advocate Mr. Debmalya Chatterjee appearing today for the Opposite  
party no. 2 namely Mr. Sanu Roy.  
Opposite party no. 2 files a petition praying for setting aside the order  
dated 04-08-2025. Let it be kept in the record.**

**Hence the record shall be put up again on 28/08/2025.**

**Todate (10-09-2025) for report by receiver.**

D/C by me.

Judge,  
Commercial Court (I/C)  
Asansol

Judge,  
Commercial Court (I/C)  
Asansol