

Misc Arbitration No-12/2025  
CNR NO- WBBD170000412025

Order No- 07

**18.09.2025**

Record is put up .

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Ld. Advocate for OP No- 1 is also present.

Petition under order 7 Rule 11 filed by OP No- 1 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Fix 22.09.2025 for order.

**D/C by me.**

**Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol**

**Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol**