

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 12/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000041-2025
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 14

Dated - 06/05/2026

Today stands fixed for further order.

Both sides file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the respondents submit that since a talk of compromise is going on in between the parties, the hearing of the instant Misc. Case may be adjourned for the day, copy of which is seen by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the petitioner herein has moved before the Hon'ble Court for expeditious disposal of the Misc. Case and the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to disposed of the revisional application with a direction to dispose of the matter as expeditiously as possible.

Since, it is submitted that a talk of compromise is going on and the petitioner did not deny the position, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Petitioner to take fresh step upon the respondent No.1.

Fix 15/06/2026 for SR / AD, appearance and further order.

Requisites at once.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol